
Daytona International Speedway
United Rentals 300

Cumulative Report - Final Stage

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 2/15/2025 @ 08:10 PM Eastern

Lap Running Order (1-10) Speed Rng Out OLL

30 118.871 36 3421 00 48 27 42 70 7 26 2 254
60 128.814 35 3321 39 00 7 26 27 54 18 42 325

126 123.301 22 262 41 00 1 54 25 32 26 51 1607

# Car Driver Times Laps
Leaders (11)

1 21 Austin Hill 5 56
2 2 Jesse Love 3 30
3 7 Justin Allgaier 5 11
4 39 Ryan Sieg 3 10
5 00 Sheldon Creed 3 7
6 45 Caesar Bacarella 1 4
7 27 Jeb Burton 1 4
8 54 Taylor Gray # 1 1
9 8 Sammy Smith 1 1

10 88 Connor Zilisch # 1 1
11 25 Harrison Burton 1 1

Tot.ToFromCar# Tot.ToFromCar#
Lead Changes (24)

Pole 7 1 2 2 13 39 70 70 1
1 54 3 3 1 14 21 71 75 5
2 7 4 5 2 15 39 76 77 2
3 21 6 10 5 16 21 78 79 2
4 7 11 11 1 17 39 80 86 7
5 21 12 32 21 18 45 87 90 4
6 7 33 37 5 19 00 91 94 4
7 25 38 38 1 20 2 95 102 8
8 7 39 39 1 21 00 103 103 1
9 8 40 40 1 22 2 104 107 4

10 27 41 44 4 23 88 108 108 1
11 21 45 67 23 24 2 109 126 18
12 00 68 69 2

Benef# From To Tot. Remarks
Cautions (8 for 39 Laps)

1 7 11 5 #20, 1, 10, 25, 44, 88 Incident Backstretch
2 21 25 5 Debris44
3 32 36 5 Stage 1 Conclusion
4 60 65 6 #48, 00 Incident Frontstretch / Stage 2 Conclusion44
5 88 95 8 #5, 91 Incident Frontstretch
6 114 117 4 #19, 42, 8, 7, 32 Incident Turn 207
7 120 124 5 #88, 18, 4, 16, 71, 8, 35 Incident Backstretch42
8 126 126 1 #39, 42, 91, 7, 27, 32, 70, 11 Incident Frontstretch


